Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Phaik-Eng Sum	08/25/2006	
Tarek Suhayl Mansour	08/25/2006	
David Brian How	08/25/2006	
Darrin William Hopper	08/25/2006	
Matthew Douglas Vera	08/28/2006	
Joshua James Sabatini	08/25/2006	
Jaechul Shim	08/25/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11513972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)660-7973 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8456022224 Phone:

Kinneyk@wyeth.com Email: Correspondent Name: Daniel B. Moran

Address Line 1: Wyeth

500156157

Address Line 2: Five Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM101559

PATENT

REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0508

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel B. Moran

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page1.tif source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page2.tif source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page3.tif source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page4.tif source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page5.tif source=Assignment executed 9-26-06.doc#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0509

Docket No: AM101559

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Phaik-Eng SUM

Residence: 16 Chamberlain Court, Pomona, NY 10970

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Tarek Suhayl MANSOUR Residence: 5 Overlook Road, New City, NY 10956

Citizenship: Canada

(3) Full Name of Inventor: David Brian HOW

Residence: 10 High Street, Nyack, NY 10960

Citizenship: Canada

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Darrin William HOPPER

Residence: 201 West 101st Street, Apt. 5A, New York, NY 10025

Citizenship: United States of America

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Matthew Douglas VERA

Residence: 1201 Morgan Drive, Royersford, PA 19468

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua James SABATINI

Residence: 3 Old Mamaroneck Road, Apt. 5E, White Plains, NY 10605

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Jaechul SHIM

Residence: 32 Winding Ridge, Oakland, NJ 07436

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Docket No: AM101559

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

9-AMINOCARBONYLSUBSTITUTED DERIVATIVES OF GLYCYLCYCLINES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/513,972 filed on: August 31, 2006.

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Docket No: AM101559 Patent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of **New York** SS: Rockland County of On the 25 day of luquet 2006, Phaik-Eng SUM personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 @ Tarek Suhayi MANSOUR Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT **New York** State of SS: County of Rockland On the 25th day of august 2006, Tarek Suhayi MANSOUR personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 O

Page 3 of 6

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 6/06

Docket No: AM101559 Patent

		·		
		8/25/200	6	
David Brian HOW		Date		
	ACKNOW	<u>LEDGMENT</u>	,	
State of New York	}			
County of Rockland	ss: ì			
	J			
On the 25 day of me, known by me to be the			N personally appeared be ecuted the foregoing	tore
instrument, and acknowled	ged that he/she exe	cuted the same, of	his/her own free will and fo	or
the purposes set forth.			3 17.	
	•			
ROSEANN D. J.			0 0 2	
NO. 01JA60 QUALIFIED IN ROCK	LAND COUNTY	Kasellau	N YAN	<u> </u>
MY COMMISSION EXP	IRES 01-06-20	No	tary Public	(&
		.~~~~~~~~~		`.· •
Darrin William HOPPER	Du-	⊕ /15/00	6	. <u> </u>
	<u>ACKNOW</u>	<u>LEDGMENT</u>		
State of New York	}			
County of Rockland	ss: }			
On the 25 th day of dubefore me, known by me to instrument, and acknowled the purposes set forth.	be the same perso	n described in and	OPPER personally appea who executed the foregoir his/her own free will and f	ng
			10 m	<u>ب</u>
ROSEANN D. JAS NO. 01JA60858 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLA MY COMMISSION EXPIRI	16 ND COUNTY	Rose Om	tary Public	
	·	الله والله المناوية والله المناوية والله المناوية والله المناوية والله المناوية والله المناوية والمناوية والمن		~

Docket No: AM101559 Patent

Muttle Waln Me	8/28/06	,
Matthew Douglas VERA	Date	
<u>A</u> (CKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Pennsylvania	} ss:	. • . •
On the 22 day of August	}	
On the 2st day of before me, known by me to be the san instrument, and acknowledged that he the purposes set forth.	2006, Matthew Douglas V ne person described in and who /she executed the same, of his/	executed the foregoing
	Def of	J. J.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	NOTARI CYNTHIA J TAGLIA Collegeville Boro	FERI Notary Public
M Ax	8/25/00	j
Joshua James SABATINI	Date	
<u> </u>	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of New York	_} ss:	
County of Rockland	_}	
On the day of August appeared before me, known by me to foregoing instrument, and acknowledge and for the purposes set forth.	2006, Joshua James SAE be the same person described ged that he/she executed the sa	in and who executed the
ROSEANN D. JASTROW		
NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20	Cleve Justan Notar	y Public
	· .	

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 6/06

Docket No: AM101559 Patent Jaechul SHIM <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> State of **New York** SS: County of Rockland On the 25 day of august 2006, Jaechul SHIM personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY

Page 6 of 6